
2025-26 City of Lights Tournaments 

Volleyball Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

3-Oct Friday 7th & 8th Washington Middle School 4:30 PM Colin Danzinger (Washington)

4-Oct Saturday 7th & 8th FVPD Vaughan Athletic Center 8:00 AM

8-Oct Wednesday 7th & 8th West Aurora High School 4:30 PM

(Finals) 9-Oct Thursday 7th West Aurora High School 5:00 PM

(Finals) 9-Oct Thursday 8th West Aurora High School 6:00 PM

Boy's Soccer Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

1-Oct Wednesday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM Jonathon Hall (Waldo)

2-Oct Thursday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

7-Oct Tuesday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

(Finals) 8-Oct Wednesday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

(Rain Date) 10-Oct Friday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

Cross Country Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

4-Oct Saturday 8th Herget Middle School 9:30 AM Adam White (Herget)

Boy's Basketball Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

10-Dec Wednesday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM Steve Goebel (Jewel)

11-Dec Thursday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM

13-Dec Saturday 8th Jewel Middle School 8:00 AM

16-Dec Tuesday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM

(Finals) 18-Dec Thursday 8th West Aurora High School 6:00 PM

10-Dec Wednesday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM Colin Danzinger (Washingnton)

11-Dec Thursday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM

13-Dec Saturday 7th Washington Middle School 8:00 AM

16-Dec Tuesday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM

(Finals) 18-Dec Thursday 7th West Aurora High School 5:00 PM



Wrestling Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

13-Dec Saturday 8th West Aurora High School TBD Jen Farmer (Jefferson)

Cheerleading Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

12-Dec Friday 8th East Aurora High School 5:45 PM Mariza Martinez ( East High)

Girl's Basketball Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

3-Mar Tuesday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM Steve Goebel (Jewel)

4-Mar Wednesday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM

7-Mar Saturday 8th Jewel Middle School 8:00 AM

10-Mar Tuesday 8th Jewel Middle School 4:15 PM

(Finals) 12-Mar Thursday 8th West Aurora High School 6:00 PM

3-Mar Tuesday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM Colin Danzinger (Washington)

4-Mar Wednesday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM

7-Mar Saturday 7th Washington Middle School 8:00 AM

10-Mar Tuesday 7th Washington Middle School 4:15 PM

(Finals) 12-Mar Thursday 7th West Aurora High School 5:00 PM

Track Scheule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

TBD 8th East Aurora High School 4:30 PM John Gallione (Simmons)

(Rain Date) TBD 8th East Aurora High School 4:30 PM

Girl's Soccer Schedule

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

11-May Monday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM Colin Danzinger (Washington)

12-May Tuesday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

(Finals) 13-May Wednesday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

 (Rain Date) 14-May Thursday 8th Stuart Sports Complex 4:30 PM

 Sports Festival

Date Day Grade/s Location Time Coordinator & School

8-May Friday 7th & 8th Phillips Park/East Aurora High School 9:00 AM Simon Rodriguez (City of Aurora)

(Rain Date) 15-May Friday 7th & 8th Phillips Park/East Aurora High School 9:00 AM Simon Rodriguez (City of Aurora)


